THE DATASHEET OF
TISP4115J3BJR-S
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TISP4xxxJ3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4070J3BJ THRU TISP4395J3BJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Ion-Implanted Breakdown Region
-Precise and Stable Voltage
-Low Voltage Overshoot Under Surge
Designed for Transformer Center Tap
(Ground Return) Overvoltage Protection
-Enables GR-1089-CORE Compliance
- High Holding Current Allows Protection
of Data Lines with d.c. Power Feed
Can be Used to Protect Rugged
Modems Designed for Exposed
Applications Exceeding TIA-968-A
Device Name VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
TISP4070J3BJ 58 70
TISP4080J3BJ 65 80
TISP4095J3BJ 75 95
TISP4115J3BJ 90 115
TISP4125J3BJ 100 125
TISP4145J3BJ 120 145
TISP4165J3BJ 135 165
TISP4180J3BJ 145 180
TISP4200J3BJ 155 200
TISP4219J3BJ 180 219
TISP4250J3BJ 190 250
TISP4290J3BJ 220 290
TISP4350J3BJ 275 350
TISP4395J3BJ 320 395
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT
SELECTOR

The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
How to Order
Device Package Carrier Order As Marking
Code
Standard
Quantity
TISP4xxxJ3BJ SMB Embossed
Tape Reeled TISP4xxxJ3BJR-S 4xxxJ3 3000
Insert xxx corresponding to device name.
TISP4xxxJ3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage
‘4070J3BJ
‘4080J3BJ
‘4095J3BJ
‘4115J3BJ
‘4125J3BJ
‘4145J3BJ
‘4165J3BJ
‘4180J3BJ
‘4200J3BJ
‘4219J3BJ
‘4250J3BJ
‘4290J3BJ
‘4350J3BJ
‘4395J3BJ
VDRM
±58
±65
±75
±90
±100
±120
±135
±145
±155
±180
±190
±220
±275
±320
V
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 1 and 2)
2/10 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 μs voltage wave shape)
8/20 μs (IEC 61000-4-5, combination wave generator, 1.2/50 μs voltage wave shape)
10/160 μs (TIA-968-A, 10/160 μs voltage wave shape)
4/250 μs (ITU-T K.20/21, 10/700 μs voltage waveshape, simultaneous)
5/310 μs (ITU-T K.20/21, 10/700 μs voltage wave shape, single)
5/320 μs (TIA-968-A, 9/720 μs voltage waveshape, single)
10/560 μs (TIA-968-A, 10/560 μs voltage wave shape)
10/1000 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 μs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
±1000
±800
±400
±370
±350
±350
±250
±200
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state  current (see Notes 1 and 2)
ITSM 50 A20 ms, 50 Hz (full sine wave)
idInitial rate of rise of on-state current.  Linear current ramp.  Maximum ramp value < 50 A T/dt 800 A/μs
Junction temperature TJ -40 to +150 °C